
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038015-2023 

Contract

New Museum Project - Trade Package: Commissioning
Management

Museum of London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-038015

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039a67  

Published 29 December 2023, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Museum of London

150, London Wall

London

EC2Y 5HN

Contact

Kevin Earley

Email

kevin.earley@srm.com

Telephone

+44 3335661421

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038015-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038015-2023
mailto:kevin.earley@srm.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.museumoflondon.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.museumoflondon.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

New Museum Project - Trade Package: Commissioning Management

Reference number

MOLCM_TP5900

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71315210 - Building services consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The award of a Commissioning Manager to provide resource to plan, schedule, manage,
witness and record the building services testing and commissioning for the New Museum
Project. The Commissioning Manager will serve as a key member of the Construction
Delivery Team and works closely alongside the Construction Manager and the MEPH Trade
Contractors to ensure that the commissioning process is delivered successfully and on time.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £750,960

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45310000 - Electrical installation work



Page 4 to 7

50721000 - Commissioning of heating installations

50232110 - Commissioning of public lighting installations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Main site or place of performance

Camden and City of London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract has been awarded in relation to providing commissioning management
services in relation to the New Museum Project. These services involve the consultant
working with the Construction Manager to arrange and provide for the commissioning of
mechanical and electrical plant across West Smithfield. This new Trade Consultant
Appointment incorporates all relevant services for the costs quoted. The procurement
exercise was undertaken using a 'Restricted Procedure'.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Museum of London reserves the right to use sectional completion and/or other methods
whereby services may be called off in sections dependent on the needs to the project and
overall programme.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002248

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Title: New Museum Project - Trade Package: Commissioning Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002248-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Core Group Limited

Home Farm Buildings, Shere Road, Albury, Guilford

Surrey

GU5 9BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

National registration number

05116370

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £330,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £750,960



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=830645407

 GO Reference: GO-20231229-PRO-24862994

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Museum of London

150, London Wall

London

EC2Y 5HN

Email

Procurement@museumoflondon.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.museumoflondon.org.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=830645407
mailto:Procurement@museumoflondon.org.uk
https://www.museumoflondon.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T17:16:50+0100
	TCPDF




